

# **Deparment of B.Ed./M.Ed.(IASE)**

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

(ACCREDITED WITH NAAC A++)

ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 Certified, State University of U.P.





is organising One Week National Level Online Faculty Development Programme

On

## **Teacher Education in Context of NEP-2020** (27 NOV-02 DEC, 2023)



**Chief Patron Prof. Krishna Pal Singh Hon'ble Vice Chancellor** 



Convenor Prof. Rashmi Agarwal Head, Deptt. of B.Ed./M.Ed. (IASE)



Patron Prof. Rajjan Kumar Dean, Faculty of Edu. & Allied Sciences



Co- Convenor Prof. Yash Pal Singh



Organizing Secretary Dr. Gaurav Rao



Organizing Secretary Dr. Pratibha Sagar

### **About the University:**

The Department of Education was established in Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand University (Previously Rohilkhand University) in 1986 with one teacher education programme only, i.e., M. Ed. programme with just an intake of 10 students. Today, the department has grown into a premier institution at national and international levels in the field of teacher education and research. In 1995, it was upgraded to the Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (I. A. S. E.) by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India, under the scheme of 'Restructuring and Re-organizing Teacher Education' considering the department as one of the best teacher education department in the country in the light of its growth and assets. Its image as one of the best teacher education departments in the country again got strengthened when it was accorded an 'A' grade by NAAC in 2005, which (to the best of our knowledge & belief) is the highest status accredited by NAAC to any teacher education institution and the only department in the country then. Currently, the department offers B. Ed., M. Ed., and Ph. D. in Education programmes within its ambit. **Recently, the university has been accredited with the highest grade A++ by NAAC.** 

#### **About the Faculty Development Programme:**

This Faculty Development Programme aims at orientation and awareness among the teachers and teacher educators about teacher education in light of the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020. NEP-2020 aspires to reform and transform the Indian education system through various visionary recommendations across different levels of education. Teacher Education is considered to be pivotal in this transformation. Teacher Education for different levels requires the orientation of teacher educators to adapt to these upcoming changes. This Faculty Development Programme will focus on endorsing such valuable innovations which will enable educators to be facilitators of students' learning to effectively create meaningful learning environments. The FDP will provide a platform for faculty members and researchers to share their ideas and discuss the roadmap for the implementation of NEP-2020 for Teacher Education.

#### **Objectives of the Faculty Development Programme:**

- 1. To develop an understanding of the provisions and approaches for effective implementation of policy for Teacher Education.
- 2. To find out ways, strategies, and practices for making Teacher Education more comprehensible, flexible,
- skill-based, multidisciplinary, and holistic to shape up the future generation.
- 3. To find out/discuss practical challenges to be encountered during the implementation of the policy in the context of Teacher Education.
- 4. To bridge the gap between recommendations and implementation of NEP 2020 in the context of Teacher Education.

#### **Resource Persons & Deliberations**



"Continuous Professional Development of Teachers" Prof. Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Director, CPRHE, NIEPA, New Delhi

"OERs in Teacher Education" Prof. Vandana Punia Dean and Head, Department of Education, GJU, Hisar

"Developing the Tools for Research" Prof. Manoj Kumar Saxena Head & Dean, School of Education, Central University of H. P. Dharmshala

"Academic Bank of Credit" Prof. Kaushal Kishore Department of Educational Studies, JMI, New Delhi











"Equitable and Inclusive Education" Prof. Yash Pal Singh Deptt. of B.Ed./M.Ed. (IASE) MJP Rohilkhand University, Bareilly



"Publication Ethics" Prof. Gaurav Singh Department of Teacher Education, Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh

"Publishing Educational Research" Dr. Kaushal Sharma Head, Department of Hearing Impairment, DSMNRU, Lucknow

"Use of Artificial Intelligence in Teacher Education" Dr. Kiran Lata Dangwal Department of Education University of Lucknow, Lucknow

"Outcome-Based Education" Dr. Gaurav Rao Deptt. of B.Ed./M.Ed. (IASE) MJP Rohilkhand University, Bareilly









### Who Can Apply:

Teacher Educators, Teachers from Higher Education Institutions, School Teachers and Research Scholars.

**Requirements from the participants:** Laptop, Mobile or personal computer with good internet connectivity.

### Click here to Register: https://forms.gle/xPkTQFLkmANsxibPA



### **REGISTRATION FEES:** Rs. 500 (Five Hundred Only)

### 1. How to Pay?

**Account Details:** 

| Account Holders Name                  | Organizing Secretary, National Seminar |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Account Number                        | 505202010807460                        |
| Bank Name                             | Union Bank of India                    |
| Branch Name                           | Rohilkhand University Bareilly         |
| IFSC Code                             | UBIN0550523                            |
| ORGANISING SECRETARY NATIONAL SEMINAR |  |

You can even scan here to pay:



BHIM) UPI)

### **FDP Organizing Committee**

- Prof. Nalini Srivastava
- Prof. Santosh Arora
- Prof. Anju Agarwal
- Prof. Sudhir Kumar Verma
- Dr. Tarun Rashtriya
- Dr. Praveen Kumar Tiwari
- Dr. Kshama Pandey
- Dr. Jyoti Pandey
- Dr. Prem Pal Singh
- Dr. Neeraj Kumar
- Dr. Ram Babu Singh
- Dr. Suresh Kumar
- Mr. Rashmi Ranjan
- ✤ Mr. Vimal Kumar
- Dr. Kirti Prajapati
- Dr. Meenakshi Dwivedi

TIMINGS 03:00 PM-05:00 PM (DAILY)

FIRST COME, FIRST SERVE BASIS. SEATS FIX, 75 ONLY

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Dr. Gaurav Rao 9794223431 Dr. Pratibha Sagar 8077723539